
 

Sources of Funding 

Find funding for your charity, community group or social enterprise using online websites. From small 

grants to funding for big capital projects, using these tools you can track down various sources of 

funding you need to make a difference in your community. 

Examples of small number of these sites are listed below.  Please note applications to these funding 

organisations are to be submitted as per their individual terms and conditions.  Veterans Scotland does 

not look to co-ordinate applications on behalf of third parties. 

 

Organisation Website link 

Big Lottery https://www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/ 
 

Covenant Fund https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/covenant-fund 
 

Creative Scotland http://www.creativescotland.com/funding/funding-overview 
 

Directory of Social 
Changer 

https://www.dsc.org.uk/funding-
websites/?gclid=COrUourXys4CFVU_GwodtncDaw 
 

Foundation Scotland https://www.foundationscotland.org.uk/grants-and-funding-for-
organisations/grant-programmes/ 
 

Funding Scotland http://fundingscotland.com/Account/MemberLoginRegister?returnUrl=%2F 
 

Scottish Grantmakers http://www.scottishgrantmakers.org/ 
 

SCVO https://scvo.org.uk/running-your-organisation/funding/ 
 

Veterans Foundation https://www.veteransfoundation.org.uk/grant-application/ 
 

 

https://www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/covenant-fund
http://www.creativescotland.com/funding/funding-overview
https://www.dsc.org.uk/funding-websites/?gclid=COrUourXys4CFVU_GwodtncDaw
https://www.dsc.org.uk/funding-websites/?gclid=COrUourXys4CFVU_GwodtncDaw
https://www.foundationscotland.org.uk/grants-and-funding-for-organisations/grant-programmes/
https://www.foundationscotland.org.uk/grants-and-funding-for-organisations/grant-programmes/
http://fundingscotland.com/Account/MemberLoginRegister?returnUrl=%2F
http://www.scottishgrantmakers.org/
https://scvo.org.uk/running-your-organisation/funding/
https://www.veteransfoundation.org.uk/grant-application/

